
MKRCH 5, 19M4 1157
Questions

The following schedules of works proposed
ta be carried out for the relief of unemploy-
ment in the county of Megantic were sub-
mitted by the province of Quebec in accord-
ance with the terms of the agreement entered
into on July 26, 1933, between the dominion
and the province respecting unemployment
relief:

Schedule No. 3.-Highway No. 49--Black
Lake and township of South Ireland, county
of Megantic. Relocation, widcning, grading
and other works preliminary to the construc-
tion of a pavement. By day labour. To
remedy unemployment in Thetford Mines and
Black Lake: Total estimnated cost, $10,000;
man-days work provided by project, 5,000;-
basis of contribution 50 cents per man-day,
dominion proportion, $2,500; number of un-
employed, 140.

The above sclhedule was received on Aiigust
9, and approved by the dominion on August
16, 1933.

Sebedule No. 2.-Townsbip of Thetford
south and Sacre-Coeur-de-Marie, county of
Megantic. Grading, construction of culverts
and gravelling on the road to St. Alphonse.
Five miles. By day labour. To remedy un-
enîployment in Thetford Mines: Total esti-
mated cost, $20,000; nian-days work provided
by projeet, 10,000; basis of contribution 50
cents per man-day, dominion proportion,
$5,000; numiber of uncmpluyed, 394.

The above schedule was received on August
10, and approx cd by Lhe dominion on October
14, 1933.

Schedule No. 4--Higliway No. 1-Township
of South Ireland an<l town of Black Lake,
county of Megantie. Widening, grading and
varions improvements. By day labour. To
remedy unemplovînont at Thetford Mines
and Black Lake: Total estimated cost,
$10,000; man-days work provided by projeet,
10,000; basis of contribution 50 cents per
man-day, dominion proportion, $2,500; num-
ber of uncmployed, 536.

The above sehedule was received on August
10, and approved by the dominion on October
14, 1933.

Scbedule No. 4A.-Megantic county-High-
way No. 1-town of Black Lake, township of
South Iroland and Coleraine. Widening,
grading and various improvements. By day
labour. To remedy unemployment at Black
Lake and vicinity. (Above in addition ta
schedule No. 4 approved by PRC. 2113, dated
October 14, 1933, for a dominion contribution
flot ta exceed $2,500): Total estima.ted cost,
$6,000; man-days work provided by projeet,

3,000; total estimated labour cost, 84,800;
basis of contribution 50 cents per man-day,
dominion proportion, 81,500; number of un-
employed, 536.

The above sehedule was received on Jan-
uary 8, 1934. and approved by the dominion
on January 24, 1934.

Schedule No. 1.-Township of Inverness and
township of ýIreland-N\orth, county of Megan-
tic. Grading, levelling, construction of cul-
verts and gravelling on the road ta the village
of Inverness. By day labour. To remedy
unemployment in Thetford Mines: Total
estimated cost, $15,000; man-days work pro-
vided by project, 7,500; basis of contribution
50 cents per man-day, dominion proportion,
$3,750; number of unemployed, 394.

The above schedule was received on August
21, 1933, and approved by the dominion on
October 14, 1933.

Sehedule No. 238.-Ste. Anastasie de Nel-
son. Road works througli Nelson township,
Megantie coonty. For the needy unemployed
in Ste. Anastasie de Nelson township and
surrounding district. Undertaking ta be car-
ried out by the Department of Colonization:
Total estimated cost, 82,700; man-days work
provided by project, 1,250; basis of contribu-
tion 50 cents per man-day, dominion propor-
tion, $625; number of unemployed, 42.

The above sehedule was received on Sep-
tembor 11, 1933, and approved by the domin-
ion on October 21, 1933.

Sehedule No. 239.-Nelson. Road works
through Nelson township. Megantie county.
For the needy unemployed in Nelson and
surrounding district. Undertaking ta be car-
ried out by the Department of Colonization:
Total estimated cost, $ 1,000; man-days work
provided by project, 500; basis of contribution
50 cents per man-day, dominion proportion,
$250; number of unemployed, 28.

Tbe above schedule was received on Sep-
tember 11, 1933, and approved by the domin-
ion on October 21, 1933.

Sehedule No. 237.-St. Octave de Dosquet,
Megantie county. IRoad works througb Nel-
son township. For the needy unemployed at
St. Octave de Dosquet and surrounding dis-
trict. Undertaking ta be carried out by the
Department of Colonization: Total estimated
cost, $1 ,500l; man-days work provided by
projeet, 688; basis of contribution 50 cents per
mnan-day, dominion proportion, $344; number
of unemployed, 38.

The above sehedule was received on Sep-
tember 13, 1933, and approved by the domin-
ion on October 21, 1933.


